FAA GOVERNMENT PURCHASE CARD COORDINATORS

HEADQUARTERS – 10006

Yvonne Evans

FAA Headquarters

Acquisition Policy Group, AJA-43

800 Independence Ave., SW

Washington, DC  20591

Phone:  202-267-8836

Fax:
 202-267-8401

Email:   yvonne.evans@faa.gov
Alternate:  David Peterson
Phone:  202-267-3596

Email:  david.peterson@faa.gov
National Purchase Card Coordinator:

Ross Parker, AJA-43

Phone:  202-267-7527

Email:  ross.parker@faa.gov
FAA TECH CENTER – 10017

Marilyn Knopp
FAA, Wm. J. Hughes Tech Cntr

Acquisition Services Sub-Team, AJP-7952

Atlantic City Intl Arpt, NJ  08405

Phone:  609-485-4083

Email:  marilyn.knopp@faa.gov
Alternate:  Karen Mercer
Phone:  609-485-6747

Email:  karen.mercer@faa.gov
AERONAUTICAL CENTER – 10013

Shirley Hicks, Primary APC

Sandi Young, Alt. APC – MMAC & TSI

Debra Hatcher, Alt APC – ANM 

Carol Harle, Alt. APC – AAL & ACE

Betty Martin, Alt. APC – ANE & ASO

Carla Swarts, Alt. APC – AGL & ASW

Lori Lemons, Alt. APC – ACE

Tammy Warren, Alt. APC – ANE

Mike Monroney Aeronautical Center

FAA Purchase Card Program, AMQ-440

6500 S. MacArthur Blvd.

Oklahoma City, OK  73169

Team Number:  405-954-7350

Email:  shirley.hicks@faa.gov
sandi.m.young@faa.gov 


" 

debra.hatcher@faa.gov 



 HYPERLINK "carol.harle@faa.gov " 

carol.harle@faa.gov
 

carla.swarts@faa.gov 

betty.martin@faa.gov
lori.lemons@faa.gov
tammy.warren@faa.gov
